900763800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CM2 Limited, LLC		09/24/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BroadBranch Advisors LLC		
Street Address:	3220 N St NW #337		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20007-2829		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4907320	BROADBRANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6036682970 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Idenbow@gtpp.com Email: Lynn M. Denbow **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Grossman Tucker Perreault & Pfleger PLLC Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBATM101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Denbow
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Denbow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=CM2 to BroadBranch Name Change DE#page1.tif source=CM2 to BroadBranch Name Change DE#page2.tif source=CM2 to BroadBranch Name Change DE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0323

900763800

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CM2 LIMITED, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CM2 LIMITED, LLC" TO "BROADBRANCH

ADVISORS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4075587 8100 SR# 20197602494

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203821366

Date: 10-18-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0324

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:23 PM 10/17/2019
FILED 03:23 PM 10/17/2019
SR 20197602494 - File Number 4075587

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CM2 LIMITED, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of CM2 LIMITED, LLC (the "Company") is being filed by the undersigned authorized person to amend the Company's Certificate of Formation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 24, 2019, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. Section 18-202 et seq. (the "Act").

1. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is BroadBranch Advisors LLC."

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation was duly executed and is being filed pursuant to the provisions of §18-202 of the Act.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

209818236 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0325 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION as of September 24, 2019.

By:

John Hedden

Name: John Hedden

Title: Managing Partner

209818236 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 04/06/2023